








Box 2:  (Figure 7) Qty
L. 
M.
N.

O. 

Figure 7.

Box 1:  (Figure 6) Qty
A. 
B. 
C. 
D. 
E. 
F. 
G. 
H. 
I. 
J. 
K. 

Figure 6.

Inventory

NOTICE
If you cannot find an item on this list, care-
fully check the machine and the packaging 
materials. Some of these items may be pre-
installed for shipping or become misplaced 
during unpacking.



Hardware Recognition Chart



Site Considerations

Weight Load
Machine Data Sheet

Space Allocation

See below for required space allocation.

Physical Environment

Electrical Installation

Lighting
Children or untrained people 
may be seriously injured by 
this machine. Only install in an 
access restricted location.

Figure 8.



Figure 11. 

3. 

Figure 11

4. Figure 11

5. Figure 11

6.
Figure

12

Figure 12. 

7.
Figure 12

Assembly

To assemble your dust collector:

1.
Figure 9

2.

Figure 10

Figure 10.

Figure 9.



Figure 13. 

Figure 14. 

9.

10.

Figure 14

8.

Figure 13

11.

Figure 15

Figure 15. 

Figure 16. 

13.

Figure 16

12.



Power Connection

Connecting Power
1. OFF

2.

Figure 17. Connecting power.

Disconnecting Power

Figure 18. Disconnecting power.

1. OFF

2.



4. OFF

5.
Figure 19

Test Run

Troubleshooting Page 27

To test run the machine:

1.

2.

3.
ON

6.

Figure 19.



Metal Rigid Duct

Plastic Flexible Duct

Dust Collection 
Basics 

SECTION 4: COLLECTION SYSTEM

General Material Selection



System Grounding

Always guard against 
static electrical build up 
by grounding all dust 
collection lines.

Plastic Rigid Duct



Figure 20

Figure 20. 

Figure 21. 

Figure 21.

1. 

2. 

3. 

4.

5.

Ducting Tips



SECTION 5: OPERATIONS

Damage to your eyes and lungs could result 
from using this machine without proper pro-
tective gear. Always wear safety glasses and 
a respirator when operating this machine.

NOTICE
If you have never used this type of machine 
or equipment before, WE STRONGLY REC-
OMMEND that you read books, trade maga-
zines, or get formal training before begin-
ning any projects. Regardless of the con-
tent in this section, Grizzly Industrial will 
not be held liable for accidents caused by 
lack of training. 

Loose hair, clothing, or 
jewelry could get caught 
in machinery and cause 
serious personal injury. 
Keep these items away 
from moving parts at all 
times to reduce this risk.

To reduce the risk of 
serious injury when using 
this machine, read and 
understand this entire 
manual before beginning 
any operations.

Do NOT put hands or 
small objects near inlet 
openings during opera-
tion. Objects sucked 
into the inlet will meet 
with the impeller blade. 
Failure to heed this 
warning could result in 
property damage or per-
sonal injury.

General



SECTION 6: ACCESSORIES
accessories

T23129—Extra 1 Micron Canister For G0583Z

Figure 23. 

G9956—Remote Controlled Heavy-Duty 
Double Air Filter
G0572—Hanging Air Filter with Remote

Figure 24.

H1052—Clear Flexible Hose 4" x 10'
G1536—Black Flexible Hose 4" x 10'
G3179—Heavy-Duty Clear Flex Hose 4" x 10'
G8830—Hose Hanger 4 1⁄2"
G1552—Y-Fitting 4" x 4" x 4"
G1545—90° Elbow 4"
G2482—Hose Coupler (Splice) 4"
G2974—Wire Hose Clamp 4"
G1843—Plastic Blast Gate 4"
G4679—Anti-Static Grounding Kit

Figure 22.

Some aftermarket accessories can be 
installed on this machine that could cause 
it to function improperly, increasing the risk 
of serious personal injury. To minimize this 
risk, only install accessories recommended 
for this machine by Grizzly.

NOTICE
Refer to the newest copy of the Grizzly 
Catalog for other accessories available for 
this machine. 

H7290—Replacement Lower Bag for G0583Z



SECTION 7: MAINTENANCE

Always disconnect power 
to the machine before 
performing maintenance. 
Failure to do this may 
result in serious person-
al injury.

we strongly rec-
ommend 

Bag Cleaning

Lubrication Always wear a respirator 
when emptying the dust 
collection bags on the 
dust collector. Sawdust 
may cause allergic reac-
tions or respiratory prob-
lems.

Daily Check:

 
 
 

 

Schedule

Machine Storage



Emptying/Replacing 
Bags

Figure 25

Figure 25.

NOTICE
The use of compressed air or liquids to 
clean the canister filter will damage the 
filtration pleats of the filter. Use ONLY the 
cleaning handle or, if necessary, a soft 
brush to clean the inside of the canister 
filter.

To replace the collection bag:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.



Troubleshooting

trubble

Note: Please gather the serial number and manufacture date of your machine before calling.  

SECTION 8: SERVICE





SHOCK HAZARD. 

MODIFICATIONS.

WIRE CONNECTIONS.

CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS. 

 

WIRE/COMPONENT DAMAGE.

MOTOR WIRING. 

CAPACITORS/INVERTERS.

EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. 

Wiring Safety Instructions

The photos and diagrams 
included in this section are 
best viewed in color. You 
can view these pages in 
color at www.grizzly.com.

Note: Please gather the serial number and manufacture date of your
machine before calling. This information can be found on the main machine label.

SECTION 9: WIRING



G0583Z Wiring Diagram

Neutral

Hot

Ground

120V 240V

120 VOLT (PREWIRED) 240 VOLT (REWIRED)

View this page in color at 
www.grizzly.com.

Ground

Hot

Hot

6-15 Plug
(As Recommended)

5-15 Plug
(Prewired)

Figure 26. Motor junction box wiring.



Main

SECTION 10: PARTS

Page 33



Main Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 P0583Z001 MOTOR 1HP 110V/220V1-PH 13 PB09 HEX BOLT 5/16"-18 X 1/2"
1-1 PC030A S. CAPACITOR 40M 250V  1-3/8 X 2-3/8 14 P0583Z014 RECTANGLE SUPPORT LEG
1-2 PSW06 SWITCH 15 P0583Z015 BASE
1-3 PSW06-1 SWITCH KEY 16 P0583Z016 SWIVEL CASTER
1-4 P0583Z031-4 FAN 17 P0583Z017 FIXED CASTER
1-5 P0583Z031-5 FAN COVER 18 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16" 
1-6 P0583Z031-6 SWITCH HOUSING 19 PN40 ACORN NUT 5/16"-18
1-7 PFS03 FLANGE SCR 10-24 X 3/8" 20 PB04M HEX BOLT M6-1.0 X 10
1-8 P0583Z031-8 SWITCH COVER 21 P0583Z021 ROUND SUPPORT LEG
1-9 P0583Z031-9 POWER CORD 22 P0583Z022 FOAM GASKET
2 PK01M KEY 5 X 5 X 22 23 PFH25 FLAT HD SCR 5/16"-18 X 1"
3 P0583Z003 SHAFT SEAL 24 P0583Z024 FOAM HAND GRIP
4 PW06 FLAT WASHER 1/4" 25 PFS03 FLANGE SCR 10-24 X 3/8"
5 PWR1012 WRENCH 10-12MM 26 P0583Z026 ELBOW 4" 
6 PAW05M HEX WRENCH 5MM 27 P0583Z027 DUST STORAGE BAG
7 PCAP02M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 20 28 P0583Z028 STORAGE BAG CLAMP
8 P0583Z008 INLET COVER 29 P0583Z029 HAND RAIL
9 PSS17 SET SCREW 5/16"-18 X 5/16" 30 P0583Z030 PLASTIC CAP 5/8" 
10 PB19 HEX BOLT 1/4"-20 X 1/2" 31 P0583Z031 IMPELLER HOUSING
11 P0583Z011 IMPELLER ASSEMBLY10" 32 P0583Z032 CONCAVE WASHER 6MM 
12 PS09M PHLP HD SCR M5-8 X 10 55V2 T23129 CANISTER FILTER V2.09.11



Canister Filter

31-1V2

55V2

33

37

38V2

39

42

44

45

46

47

48

50V2

50-1

51

52
53

54

56V2

57

52
53

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
55V2 T23129 CANISTER FILTER V2.09.11 47 PW06 FLAT WASHER 1/4
31-1V2 P0583Z031-1V2 FOAM STRIP 6 X 20MM V2.09.11 48 PS68M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 10
33 P0583Z033 HANDLE 50V2 P0583Z050V2 FILTER V2.09.11
37 PS09M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 10 50-1 P0583Z050-1 FOAM GASKET 10 X 15 MM
38V2 P0583Z038V2 PLASTIC FLAP BOARD V2.09.11 51 P0583Z051 METAL BELT CLAMP 
39 PS68M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 10 52 PH5783005 THRUST BEARING 12 X 14 X 6
42 PS20M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 15 53 PH5783006 BEARING PLATE 
44 P0583Z044 BOTTOM PLATE 54 P0583Z054 HEX SPINDLE 
45 P0583Z045 SUPPORT TAB 56V2 P0583Z056V2 FOAM STRIP 5 X 42MM V2.09.11
46 PN06M HEX NUT M5-.8 57 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM



Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine 
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is 
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact 
Grizzly at (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels. 

101V2

102

103

104105106

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101V2 P0583Z101V2 MACHINE ID LABEL CSA V2.09.11 104 PLABEL-61 RESPIRATOR LABEL
102 PLABEL-14 ELECTRICITY LABEL 105 PLABEL-11A SAFETY GLASSES LABEL
103 PLABEL-59 HANDS NEAR INLET LABEL 106 PLABEL-12A READ MANUAL LABEL

Labels



WARRANTY CARD

The following information is given on a voluntary basis. It will be used for marketing purposes to help us develop 
better products and services. Of course, all information is strictly confidential.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
Note: We never use names more than 3 times.

10.  _____________________________________________________________________

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _________________________________________________________________________________ 





WARRANTY & RETURNS
1 year



Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® – Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!

~Since 1983~

ORDER
24 HOURS A DAY!

1-800-523-4777

Visit Our Website Today For 
Current Specials! 


